Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes

in market interest rates. The Company is not exposed to the risk of changes in market interest rates because it does not
have any floating rate borrowings nor does it have any variable rate financial assets.

	 (iii) 	 Price risk
		  (a)	 Exposure
			   The risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market

prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk), whether those changes are caused by factors
specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer or by factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded
in the market.

			   The company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the company in equity
securities and classified in the balance sheet as at fair value through profit and loss account.

		  (b) 	 Sensitivity
			   The table below summarizes the impact of increases/decreases of the share prices on the Company’s equity.
Particulars Impact on profit before tax Impact on other component of equity

31-Mar-23 31-Mar-22 31-Mar-23 31-Mar-22
Increase by 5% (2022: 5%)*  18,124  13,309  13,412  9,849
Decrease by 5% (2022: 5%)*  (18,124)  (13,309)  (13,412)  (9,849)

* Holding all other variables constant

Notes to Financial Statements

67Annual Report 2022-23

NOTICE STATUTORY REPORTS STANDALONE FINANCIALS CONSOLIDATED FINANCIALS

(All Amounts in INR Hundreds,Unless otherwise stated)
Note : 41 Employee benefit obligations
(i)	 Defined contribution plan
	 The Company makes contributions, determined as a specified percentage of employee salaries, in respect of qualifying

employees towards Provident fund which is defined contribution plan. The Company has no obligations other than to make
the specified contributions. The contributions are recognised in the Statement of Profit and Loss as they accrue. The amount
recognised as an expense towards contribution to Provident fund for the year aggregates to  71,865 /-  (2021-22:  62,178 ).